11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 1

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR ADIRONDACK (23) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 Y F  WEINKAUF KAREN MARCY 10028 06/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08700 1]
2 1Y SPARKS ARTHUR - WASHINGTON 10023 06/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00169 1]
3 6 Y JARVIS JACOB GREAT MEADOW 10019 08/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00540 0
4 G Y F  REYNOLDS DONNA MID-STATE 10027 06/700/00 05/24/18 95.0 00579 0
B 3 Y JOHNSON STEVEN GREAT MEADOW 10037 08/00/00 06/07/18 95.0 006890 0
6 G Y PEREZ ERNESTO GREAT MEADOW 10059 06/08/00 07/16/18 75.0 00610 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMHUNITY SUPERVISION

HERBERT
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
ANGELQ
ERIC
LAWRENCE
BRANDON
MICHAEL
EVAN
HATTHEW
RYAN
DONALD
MICHAEL
SCOTT
KAREN
JACOB
STEVEN

T0

ALTONA

ORDERS
DATE

SCRUT

HOLD O

(54)

CURRENT
FACILITY
ADIRONDACK
CLINTON
CLINTON
CLINTON
ADIRONDACK
BARE HILL
FRANKIL.IN
CLINTON
CLINTON
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
UPSTATE
FRANKL IN
UPSTATE
MARCY

GREAT MEADOW
GREAT MEADOW

END OF FACILITY REPORT

ITEM

1001l
10027
10030
10069
10012
109030
10819
10048
1096l
10020
10014
16027
10013
10029
10028
14019
10037

TITLE: SERGEANT

60/00/00
00/00/00
00/900/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
a0/90/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
a0/90/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00

REQUEST SENIORITY
DATE DATE

09/06/14
10/09/14%
06/11/15
06/11/15
07/16/15
08/06/15
08/06/15
09/17/15
11/19/15
12/17/15
12/17/15
11/21/16
11/21/16
01/23/17
08/31/17
05/26/18
06/07/18

T
SCRAM BATCH

81100
81320
02490
02510
62810
02930
83050
g3le60
03400
03580
03700
06818
06930
06830
08700
00540
00630
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11/61/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND CunniutITY SUPERVISION PAGE 4

SSR3ILE REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR BARE HILL (5s) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 3 Y GRANT BRIAN MOHAWK 10016 00/00/00 11/21/16 85.0 06780 0
2 1 FINNELL MARK FRANKLIN 10027 00/00/00 08731717 85.0 08490 0
3 1Y F  WEINKAUF KAREN MARCY 10828 00/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08700 0
G 1 ¥ DRAKE RAYMOND UPSTATE 10839 00/00/00 08731717 85.0 08760 0
B 2 Y DUNNING - TREVOR TEMPOR TRAINING ACABEM 68854 00/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08880 0
] 3 Y F TROMBLEY DAWN TEMPOR FRANKLIN 10616 00/00/00 16/26/17 85 19020 0
7 G Y WOODALL JASON TEMPOR UPSTATE 10044 00/00/00 10/26/17 8L.:1 43360 0
¥ 8 2 Y DIBBLE DANIEL TEMPOR UPSTATE 10843 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 08830 0
9 1 Y SMITH KEVIN WASHINGTON 10629 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.8 00140 0
10 2 Y BULLOCK JARRED TEMPOR UPSTATE 10828 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.6 a0380 0
11 3 ¥ GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.8 60430 0
12 7Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE 100696 00/00/00 05/26/18 95.86 00500 0
13 3 Y JARVIS JACOB GREAT MEADOW 10619 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 @0540 0
14 2 ¥ F REYNOLDS DOMHA HID-STATE 10027 00/00/00 05/249/18 95.0 ©80570 0
15 ¢ Y JOHNSON STEVEN GREAT MEADOW L0937 00700700 06/07/18 95,8 00680 0
16 2 Y PEREZ ERNESTO GREAT HMEADOW 10059 00/00/00 07/16/18 75.8 80610 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE &

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR BEDFORD HILLS {12} TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT ~ REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK PREF T SEX NAHE T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y DAVIS ERIC DOWNSTATE 10018 00/09/00 02706712 92.B 02200 0

2 1 Y F WHITING GAIL TEMPOR BEDFORD HILLS 10028 006/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 006150 0

3 L § MARTINEZ MICHAEL GREAT MEADOW 10064 00/00/00 0&/07/18 80.0 00640 0

G G F  MEDINA IRIALIS MOHAWK 10044 00/00/00 07/16/18 85.0 00240 0

5 % F RODRIBUEZ MELODY GREENE 10052 00/00/60 07/16/18 &0.0 09400 g

6 5 Y MARMOLEJOS MANUEL GREAT MEADOW 10060 09/00/00 07/16/18 75.0 00600 0

7 3 Y GARCIA FRANCISCO GREAT MEADOW lo062 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00650 0

8 3 Y MARTINEZ WILSON GREAT MEADOW loos6l 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 005680 0

9 1 Y F RIVERA MARIA ELMIRA 10051 006/00/00 08730718 75.0 00730 0

10 8 Y RAMIREZ MARTIN ELMIRA 10053 00/00/060 03/30/18 75.0 003800 0
11 7Y ALVERIOQ ERNESTO ELMIRA 10054 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 0
12 7 Y F ORTEGACASQUETE ANDREA MARCY 10042 00/00/80 O08/30/18 75.0 00860 0
13 2 Y GUZMAN GABRIEL SOUTHPORT 10039 00700760 08/30/18 75.0 00880 0
14 8 Y DIAZ - PEDRO GREENE 10059 090/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00830 0
15 3 F LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW lo666 00/00/80 10/15/18  76.0 00970 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/81/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE &

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR CAPE VINCENT (58) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y MARTIN ERIC AUBURN 10050 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09120 0
2 1 Y HILL TRAVIS FIVE POINTS 10047 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09750 0
W 3 1Y ROBERTS - THOMAS TEMPOR GOUVERNEUR 10018 00/08/00 02/08/18 95.0 00100 8
G G Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE loo46 0006700 05/24/18 95.0 00500 4
5 2 Y VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 00/00/00 07/16/18 92.5 00720 i

END OF FACILIYY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 7

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR CAYUGA (55) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
; ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 CGRLICK CHRISTOPHE FIVE POINTS 10016 00/00/00 08/31l/17 85.06 03600 0
2 1 Y SCHEDLER DON AUBURN 10654 00/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 038900 0
3 1Y GREEN HMARK FIVE POINTS 10620 00/00/00 10/15/18 95.8 60690 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISICN PAGE 8

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR CLINTCN (02} TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO BATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 RIEL JUSTIN BARE HILL 10032 00/00/00 07/16/15 90.0 02750 0
2 1 Y GADWAY CHRISTOPHE GREAT MEABOW 10013 00/00/90 12/18/17 85.8 094940 0
3 2 Y JARVIS JACOB GREAT MEADOW 10el9 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00540 0
4 1 Y JOHNSON STEVEN GREAT MEADOW 10837 -00/00/00 06/07/18 95.0 00680 0
5 5 Y PEREZ ERNESTO GREAT MEADOW 10859 00/00/00 07/16/18 75.0 00610 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 9

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR COXSACKIE (13) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT ’ REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 2 GONZALEZ ADALBERTO TEMPOR GREENE 10044 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00640 g
2 8 Y GIMENEZ MARIO MARCY 10043 00/006/00 08/30/18 70.0 00900 [

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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OSINSKI
MALAVE
ORTEGA
BROWN
ARTUZ
PAVEZ
JORDAN
ALMANZAR
WHITING
DECKER
MARTINEZ
MEDINA
RODRIGUEZ
MARMOLEJOS
ALVARADO
GARCIA
RCDRIGUEZ
RIVERA
ULERID
RAMIREZ
ALVERIO
MERCADQ

GUZMAN
TRINIDADCEDANO
BENITEZ

DIAZ

LOPEZ

YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

WAITING LIST FOR

JAMES
FRANCISCO
FRANKIE
DELLIA
JUSTIN
ARNALDO
ZIKIYA
LISA
GAIL
RYNE
MICHAEL
IRIALIS
MELODY
MANUEL
GLORIA
FRANCISCO
ROSALINA
MARIA
URI
MARTIN
ERNESTO
LUIS
GABRIEL
HAIRO
ALAN
PEDRO
MARIBEL

TO

DOWNSTATE

ORDERS

DATE SCRUT

TEMPOR
TEMPOR
TEMPOR

TEMPOR
TEMPOR

(24)

CURRENT
FACILITY
FISHKILL
WALLKILL

SING SING
SING SING
DOWNSTATE
TRAINING ACADEM
GREEN HAVEN
COXSACKIE
BEDFORD HILLS
TRAINING ACADEM
GREAT MEADOW
MOHAWK

GREENE

GREAT MEADOW
GREENE

GREAT MEADOW
GREENE

ELMIRA

ELHMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA
SULLIVAN
SOUTHPORT
GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

GREAT MEADOW

END OF FACILITY REPORT

ITEM

104054
1a920
10036
1090256
10940
69910
109338
10043
10028
68850
10064
10064
10052
10068
10057
10062
10058
10051
10052
10053
10054
10036
10039
16053
10060
10059
10066

TITLE: SERGEANT

60/00/080
00/00/00
60/00/00
a0/00/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
860/40/00
20/00/00
60/00/00
20/00/00
80/00/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
00/00/00
80/00/00
60/006/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
00/00/00
a0/060/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
60/00/00
80/00/00
60/00/00

PAGE 10

REQUEST SENIORITY
DATE DATE

869/13/10
82/97/11
11/21/16
08/3L/17
12/18/17
12,18/17
02/08/18
02/08/18
05/26/18
86/07/18
06/07/18
07/16/18
07/16/18
07/16/18
g8/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
10/15/18
10/15/18
10/15/18
10/15/18

01140
01780
06650
08870
09550
09590
00370
00070
00150
00670
00440
00240
20400
00600
00250
00650
00660
00730
00770
00800
00820
00850
00880
00260
00690
00830
00970

T
SCRAM BATCH
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11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR EASTERN (10) TITLE: SERGEANT
CRDERS CURRENT
RANK A PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE
1 1l Y LAPP NICHOLAS ULSTER 16026 00/00/00
xW 2 Y ROSADO DWAYNE TEMPOR OTISVILLE 16018 ©¢0/00/00
*W 3 1Y ¥ BARRETT LOLITA LIVINGSTON 16021 ©0/00/00
G “% DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68856 60/00/00
5 5 Y GARCIA FRANCISCO GREAT MEADOW 16062 00/00/00
6 7Y MARTINEZ WILSON GREAT MEADOW 10061 ©06/00/00
7 5 PAULING ABEL ELMIRA 10049 00/00/00
8 7 Y RAMIREZ HARTIN ELMIRA 10053 090/00/00
9 2 Y GIMENEZ MARIO MARCY 10043 ©60/00/00
1¢ 2 Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 10060 ©0/00/00
11 b Y DIAZ PEDRO GREENE 10059 @0/00/00

END OF FACILITY REPORT

PAGE 11

'REQUEST SENIORITY

DATE
02/22/10
09/19/16
088/31/17
06/07/18
08/30/18
088/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
08/30/18
10/15/18
10/18/18

SCRAM BATCH

08470
06480
08440
00670
00650
00680
00760

00800

00900
00690
00830
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11/901/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISIUN PAGE 12

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR EDGECOMBE (32) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 2 ¥ F MORRiS SARAH SING SING 10034 60/006/00 09/19/15 95.0 00270 0
2 1 Y KGRINES NICHOLAS SHAWANGUNK 10617 00/00/00 11/19/15 9¢.0 03390 0
3 1 Y BODDEN EARL. SING SING 10033 00/00/00 06/09/16 85.0 05220 0
G 1 WILCOX OSCAR TEMPOR EDGECOMBE 100909 00/00/00 06/09/16 85.0 05230 0
5 3 PUIG ’ SEAN TEMPOR LINCOLN 10010 00/00/60 09/19716 85.0 06530 0
6 3 Y F  STVICTOR KATHLEEN TACONIC 19021 00/00/00 909/19/16 85.0 06660 0
7 G F HOOD JACQUELINE TEMPOR TACONIC 10022 00/00/00 01/23/17 85.0 07130 0
8 2 Y CHRISTGPHER NIGEL BEDFORD HILLS 10040 00/00/00 04/26/17 85.0 07820 0
9 1l Y BRIDESON ANTHONY SING SING 10041 00/00/00 86/26/17 85.0 08186 0
10 2 Y F JOHNSON SHIRLEY TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 6%906 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 03260 0
11 2 Y F  SCOTT SHELLEY BEDFORD HILLS 10023 90700700 10/26/17 85.0 09050 0
12 3 Y MCTURNER JERMAINE TEMPOR TACONIC 10020 o00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09410 0
13 3 REID MICHAEL TEMPOR SING SING 12401 00700700 02/08/18 95.6 00270 0
14 1 f CABRERA JENNIFER FISHKILL 10069 00/00/00 03/22/18 85.0 00220 0
15 2 RAMIREZ BRADLEY RENFORD HILLS 10047 00/00/90 05/24/18 80.0 00320 0
16 3 Y ONTANEDA JANCARLD TEMPOK TrINING ACADEM 69930 00/00/00 06/07/18 80.80 @0410 0
17 6 Y MARMOLEJOS MANUEL o aY MEADOW 10860 0QO0/00700 07/16/18 75.0 00600 0
18 5 Y F ALVARADG GLORIA oinbEENE 10057 00/04-%> 08/30/18 85.0 0250 0
xH 19 1 Y MERCABD LUIS SULLIVAN lo636 00/00/02 08/30/18 75.0 080350 0
20 7 Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 10060 08/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 80690 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 13

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR FISHKILL (05) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO BATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y F ELMORE CHANTEL GREEN HAVEN 10031 90/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08160 0
2 1 F VINES NAKESHA TEMPOR TRAINING ACADPEM 69904 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 08930 0
3 1Y F BOMANNO BETHANN TEHPOR TRAINING ACABEM 69902 00/00/00 12/18/17 85,0 09480 0
4 4 Y F JORDAN ZIKIYA TEMPOR GREEN HAVEN 10038 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00370 0
5 2 Y F WHITING GAIL TEMPOR BEDFORB HILLS 10028 00700700 05/26/18 95.0 00150 0
& % . GONZALEZ ADALBERTO TEMPOR GREENE 10044 O00/D0/D0 05/26/18 95.0 00640 0
7 I Y FIGUEROA JESUS TEMPOR GREENE 10033 00/00/00 06/07/18 95.86 00650 0
8 8 DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68850 00/00/00 06/07/18 95.8 00670 0
9 P Y ONTANEDA JANCARLOD TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69930 00/00/00 06/07/18 80.6 §0410 0
10 2 Y MARTINEZ MICHAEL GREAT HMEADOW 10864 00/00/00 06707718 80.0 00440 0
11 1 v VALERIO JOSE GREENE 10656 00/00/00 06/07/18 80.0 00500 0
12 13 NEGRON JOHN TRAINING ACADEM 69944 00/90/00 07/16/18 85.6 00230 0
13 6 F HMEDINA IRIALIS MOHAWK 10644 0070000 07/16/718 85.0 080240 0
14 3 F  RODRIGUEZ MELODY GREENE 10052 00/00/00 07/16/18 80,0 00400 0
15 N § CRUZ ROBERT GREENE 10051 06/00/00 07/16/18 80.0 004890 1]
16 2 GONZALEZ ORLANDO SULLIVAN 10037 06/00/00 07/16/18 80.0 00569 1
17 7 Y MARMOLEJOS MANUEL GREAT MEADOW 10060 00/06/00 07/16/18 75.0 00600 14
13 1Y F ALVARADC GLORIA GREENE 10057 007007086 08/30/18 85.0 00250 0
19 2 F RODRIGUEZ ROSALINA GREENE 10058 00700700 08/30/18 75.0 00660 0
20 4 Y MARTINEZ WILSON GREAT MEADOW 10061 00/00/08 08/30/18 75.0 00680 0
¥ 21 2 Y F DAWSON TANIA EASTERN 10044 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00720 0
22 4 Y F  RIVERA MARIA ELMIRA 10051 00/08/00 08/30/18 75.0 00730 0
23 1 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA 10049 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00760 0
24 2 Y ULERIO URIL ELMIRA 19052 00/00/0¢ 08/30/18 75.0 00770 0
25 4 Y RAMIREZ MARTIN ELMIRA 10053 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 008060 0
*W 26 G Y MERCADO LUIS SULLIVAN 10036 00/06/08 08/30/18 75.0 00850 0
27 2 Y F  ORTEGACASRUETE ANDREA MARCY 10042 00/008/08 08/30/18 75.0 00860 ]
28 5 Y UZMAN GABRIEL SOUTHPORT 100329 00/08/00 08/30/18 75.0 00880 0
29 4 TRINIDADCEDANG HAIRO GREENE 100653 o00/00/08 10/15/18 85.0 00260 ]
20 1l Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 16060 00/00/06¢ 10/15/18 75.0 00690 0
31 1Y DIAZ PEDRO GREENE . le059 o00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00830 0
32 4 F LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW 1066 00/00/06 10/15/18 70.0 00970 1]

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 14

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR FRANKLIN (53} TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y STHILAIRE CRAIG UPSTATE 10037 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08020 0
2 5 Y F WEINKAUF KAREN MARCY 10028 00/00/00 08/31/17 &5.0 08700 0
3 1l Y F TROMBLEY DAWN TEMPOR FRANKLIN 100lé 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09020 0
4 1 Y WOODALL JASON TEMPOR UPSTATE 10044 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09340 0
¥W b 1 Y DIBBLE DANXEL TEMPOR UPSTATE 10043 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 08330 0
6 2 ¥ SMITH KEVIN WASHINGTON 10029 00700700 02/08/18 95.0 00148 0
7 1l Y BULLOCK JARRED TEMPOR UPSTATE 10028 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 003380 0
8 5 Y GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 00430 0
9 6 Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE 10046 00700700 05/24/18 95.0 08500 0
10 I 4 JARVIS JACOB GREAT MEADOW 10019 of "8/80 05/24/18 95.0 00540 0
11 1 Y F REYNOLDS DONNA MID-STATE 10027 ¢~ . 20 05/24/18 95.0 00570 0
12 5 Y JOHNSON STEVEN GREAT MEADOW 14027 &2 - D 06/07/18 95.0 00680 0
13 3 ¥ PEREZ ERNESTO GREAT MEADOW 10059 0%s00/90 07716718 75.0 0

096l0

END OF FACILIi: +:PORT



11/01/18 . . - NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PABE 15

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR GOUVERNEUR (81> TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 Y GRANT BRIAN MOHAWK 1o06le 00/00/00 11/21/16 85.0 06780 0
2 1 v FILKINS KEITH TEMPOR GOUVERNEUR lo0l9 o06/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09560 0
3 5 Y HILL TRAVIS FIVE POINTS lo047 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09750 0
% 1 Y CARR MICHAEL AUBURN lo030 06/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 003490 0
5 6 Y GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 06/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 00430 0
6 3 Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE . lo046 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00500 3
7 3 Y VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 00/00/00 07/16/18 9z2.5 00720 1}

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18
SSR315
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 16

REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR GOWANDA COR FAC (45) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DA DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH

F CONNOLLY LORI WILLARD COR FAC 10017 00/00/00 09/19/16 85.0 6380 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 17

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR GREEN HAVEN (98) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE = SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y F JORDAN ZIKIYA TEMHPOR GREEN HAVEN 10038 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00370 0
2 A § SANCHEZ ISRAEL TEMPOR SING SING 10052 06/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00130 0
3 2 Y CRUZ ROBERT GREENE 10051 00/00/00 07/16/18 80.8 00480 0
4 1 GONZALEZ ORLANDO SULLIVAN 10037 00/00/00 07/16/718 80.0 00560 0
5 4 Y F ALVARADO GLORIA GREENE 10057 0070000 08/30/18 85.0 00250 0
6 5 Y MARTINEZ WILSON ‘ GREAT MEADOW 1066l 06/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00680 0
*W 7 3 Y F DAWSON TANIA EASTERN loo4aq 00/00/00 08/36/18 75.0 00720 8
8 I Y F ORTEGACASQUETE ANDREA MARCY 10042 08/00/00 08/3¢/18 75.0 00860 g
9 6 F  LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW 10066 08/00/00 10/15/18 76.0 090970 2

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 1&

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR GREENE (67) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 GONZALEZ ADALBERTO TEMPOR GREENE 10069 00/00/60 05/24/18 95.0 08640 0
2 2 FIGUERDA JESUS TEMPOR GREENE 10033 00700700 06/07/18 95.0 00658 0
3 7Y GIMENEZ MARIO MARCY 10042 00/00/00 08/30/18 70.0 00900 0
4 1 SANTIAGOD SAMMY MARCY 10044 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00840 0
B 8 F  LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW lo0066 00/00/00 10/15/18 70.0 00970 0

END OF FACILITY REFORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 19

SSR3L6 REASSTGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR GROVELAND (96) TITLE: SERBEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 WILLIAMS DAVID WYOMING 1003¢ ods/00/00 12718717 85.0 09470 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




“11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 20

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR HALE CREEK ASAT (85) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK FPREF T SEX NAME 70 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM BATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y JONES MARK MOHAWK 10018 80/00/00 07/25/02 92.5 01000 0

2 A § REYNOLDS FLOYD TEMPOR HMARCY 10037 09/00/00 07/06/12 95.0 00590 0

3 I Y BIANCA JOHN GREENE 10031 o08/00/60 07/09/12 98.0 03560 9

4 A COONRADT DOUGLAS GREAT MEADOW 10017 0070000 02/11/713  920.0 044920 0

5 1 v POTTER ROWLAND GREENE 10043 060/00/60 08/12/13 90.0 05250 0

6 1 Y CRETEN DONALD ADIRONDACK 10015 00/00/00 07/07/14  95.0 00319 0

7 1 Y SHATTUCK STEVEN GREAT MEADOW 10043 00/00/00 10/09/1% 90.0 01360 0

8 1Y BOOTH JASON COXSACKIE 10022 00/00/08 06/11/15 90.0 02650 0

9 1Y PINZE JUSTIN HUDSON 10018 00/00/00 98/06/15 96.0 03070 0

1o 1Y PREW CHRISTGPHE GREENE 10032 00/00/00 05/12/i6 87.5 04260 0
11 1Y BLYTH . JAMES MID-STATE 10038 00/00/00 03/16/17 &5.0 07558 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 21

SSR315 REASSTGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR HUDSON (27} TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME - 70 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 3 GONZALEZ ADALBERTO TEMPOR GREENE 10044 00700700 05/254/18 95.0 08640 0
2 7 F LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW 10066 DO/00/00 10/15/138 70.0 00970 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMHUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 22

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR LINCOLN (36) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DiTE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 2 WILCOX 0SCAR TEMPOR EDGECOMBE 100092 00/60/00 06/09/16 85.06 05230 0
2 1 PUIG SEAN TEMPOR LINCOLN 10019 90/00/00 09/19/16 85.08 06530 0
3 2 Y F STVICTOR KATHLEEN TACONIC 10021 00/00/00 09/19/16 85.0 06660 0
4 3 F  HOOD JACQUELTINE TEMPOR TACCNIC 10022 ¢0/00/00 01/23/17 85.0 07130 0
5 1 Y F BOLDEN SHAVONE BEDFORD HILLS 10044 00/00/00 04/24/17 85.0 06300 0
] 3 Y CHRISTOPHER NIGEL BEDFORD HILLS 10040 0Q0/00/00 04/24/17 85.8 07820 0
7 2 Y BRIDESON ANTHONY SING SING 10041 00700700 06/26/17 85.0 08180 0
8 3 Y F  JOHNSON SHIRLEY . TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69906 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08260 0
9 1 Y F  SCOTT SHELLEY BEDFORD HILLS 10023 00700790 10/26/17 85.0 09050 0
10 § Y MCTURNER JERMAINE TEMPOR TACGNIC 10020 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09410 0
11 2 REID MICHAEL TEMPOR SING SING 12601 900/00/00 02/98/18 95.6 00270 0
12 1l Y BROWNE ROBERTO FISHKILL 10071 00/00/00 ~R/26/18  85.6 00210 0
13 3 RAMIREZ BRADLEY BEDFORD HILLS 10047 00/00/0G J26/18 80.86 00320 0
14 4 Y ONTANEDA JANCARLO TEHPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69930 00/00/00 06/07/18 80.8 00410 0
15 1 F MEDINA IRIALIS HOHAWK 10044 00/00/00 07/16/18 85.0 00240 0
16 6 Y F  ALVARADO GLORIA GREENE 10657 00700700 08/30/18 85.8 00250 0
xW 17 1 Y F  DAWSON TANIA EASTERN 10044 Q0700700 08/30/18 75.8 00720 0
18 & Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 10060 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00690 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 23

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR LIVINGSTOMN (803 TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 13 WALKER JEFFREY TEMPOR LIVINGSTON 10016 00/00/00 07/16/18 92.B 00780 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/61/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPAKTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 24

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR MARCY (49) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIODRITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAH BATCH
1 2 Y REYNOLDS FLOYD TEMPOR MARCY 10037 o08/00/00 07/05/12 95.0 00590 [

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMHUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 25

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR MOHAWK (39) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 6 Y VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 006/00/00 07/16/18 9z2.5 09729 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 26

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR MORIAH SHOCK (51) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME 10 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEN DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 2 Y F WEINKAUF KAREN MARCY 10028 00/00/08 @8/31/17 85.0 08700 0
2 1l Y FEREBEE RYAN ADIRONDACK 1001 o00/00/08 10/26/17 85.0 09090 0
3 2 Y JOHNSON STEVEN GREAT MEADOW 10037 00/00/00 086/87/18 95.0 00650 ]

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/81/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 27

SSR31E REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR OGDENSBURG (35) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
GORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 AGANS THOMAS HOLD © FRANKLIN 10016 o00/00/70¢ 02/01/10C 20.0 08160 ¢
2 1l Y GRANT BRIAN MOHAWK loele 00700700 11/21/16 8E.0 06780 g
3 1 Y HILL ANTHONY TEMPOR OGDENSBURG 12405 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08100 [
4 2 Y WOODALL JASON TEMPOR UPSTATE 10044 00/008/08 10/26/17 85.0 09340 1
¥ 5 E Y DIBBLE DANIEL TEMPOR UPSTATE 10043 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 03830 0
6 3 Y HILL TRAVIS FIVE POINTS 10047 00/006/00 12/18/17 85.0 09750 o
7 G Y SMITH KEVIN WASHINGTON 10029 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00140 0
8 2 Y CARR MICHAEL AUBURN 10030 00706708 02/08/18 95.0 00340 o
9 G Y BULLOCK JARRED TEMPOR UPSTATE ' 10028 00/00/06 02/08/18 95.0 00380 [
10 1l ¥ GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 00430 0
11 1l Y BARR JESSE ‘ MID-STATE 10046 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00500 1]
12 G Y 0

VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 00/00/0¢ 07/16/18 92.5 Do720

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF COrinclf:"M3 AND THUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 23

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR ORLEANS (64) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO BATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEH DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y KLATT JAMES TEMPOR WYOMING 10013 00700700 03/22/18 95.0 00420 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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HCCULLOUGH
LANZILLOTTI
RGSADO
FLORES
BRENNAN
SEALEY
CAMPBELL
ECKERSON
TEPEDINQ
JOHNSON
TERWILLIGER
BRIDESON
GOIN

BROWNE
GARCIA
MARTINEZ
PAULING
ULERIOD
RAMIREZ
ALVERIO
MERCADO
ORTEGACASQUETE
DIAZ

SANTIAGO

YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

OTISVILLE

ORDERS
TO DATE

WAITING LIST FOR

SCRUT
DANIEL
PETE
BWAYNE
ERIC

MARK
SELESTE
LAHTEASHA
JOHN

CHRISTOPHE
TYRONE

TIH
ANTHONY
JOHN

ROBERTD
FRANCISCO
WILSON
ABEL
URI
MARTIN
ERNESTO
LUIS
ANDREA
PEDRO
SAMMY

TEMPOR

TEMPOR

END OF FACILITY

PAGE 29

(29 TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK

CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
SHAWANGUNK 19021 00700700 07/09/12 90.0 03430 0
DOWNSTATE 10039 00/00/00 06/09/16 85.0 04760 0
OTISVILLE 10018 00/00/00 09/19/16 85.0 06480 0
FISHKILL 10045 00/00/00 901723717 85.0 06940 0
SHAWANGUNK 10011 00/00/00 01/23/17 85.0 06970 0
FISHKILL 10036 00700700 01/23/17 85.0 07090 0
FISHKILL 10042 00/00/00 01/23/17 85,0 07140 0
TRAINING ACADEM 69917 00/00/00 03/16/17 85.0 07330 0
ULSTER " 13912 00/00/08 03/16/17 85.0 07510 0
ELMIRA 10018 00/09/00 04/246/17 85.0 07840 0
SULLIVAN 10620 00/00/00 06/24/17 85.0 07920 0
SING SING 10041 09/00/80 06/26717 85.0 08130 0
GREEN HAVEN 10016 00/00/060 08/31/17 85.0 03680 0
FISHKILL 10071 09/00/00 05/24/18 85.0 00210 ]
GREAT MEADOW 10062 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00650 0
GREAT MEADOW 16061 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00680 0
ELHMIRA 10049 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00760 1]
ELMIRA 10052 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 Q0770 ]
ELMIRA 10053 00/00/060 08/30/18 75.0 00800 0
ELMIRA 10054 00/60/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 ]
SULLIVAN 10036 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00850 0
MARCY 10042 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00860 1]
GREENE 10059 00/860/00 1015718 75.0 00830 0
MARCY 10044 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00840 ]
REPORT




11/01/16 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 30

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR QUEENSBORO (17) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST

RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1l Y F BALLARD BELINDA EDGECOMBE 10014 00/00/00 09/13/190 95.0 901230 0

2 1l ¥ F HMORRIS SARAH SING SING 10034 00/60/00 09/19/15 95.0 00270 0

* 3 3 WILCOX OSCAR TEMPOR EDGECOMBE 16009 00/00/60 06/09/16 85.0 05230 0
% 2 PUIG SEAN TEMPOR LINCOLN 10010 00/00/00 09719716 85.0 06530 0

5 1 ¥ F STVICTOR: KATHLEEN TACONIC 10021 00/60/00 09/1%/16 85.0 06660 0

& 3 F COBB LATASHA GREEN HAVEN 10053 00/00/060 01/23/17 85.0 06920 0

7 2 F  HOOD JACQUELINE TEMPGR TACONIC 10022 00700700 01/23/17 85.0 07130 0

8 L CHRISTOPHER NIGEL BEDFORD HILLS 10040 00/00/00 04/24/17 &85.0 07820 0

9 3 Y BRIDESON ANTHONY SING SING 10061 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08180 0
19 1 Y F JOHNSON SHIRLEY TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69906 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08260 0
11 2 Y MCTURNER JERMATINE TEMPOR TACONIC 10020 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09410 0
12 4% REID MICHAEL TEMPOR SING SING 12601 00/00/00 02/08/13 95.0 04270 0
13 1 RAMIREZ BRADLEY BEDFORD HILLS 10047 00/00/60 05/24/18 E£0.0 06320 0
14 2 Y ONTANEDA JANCARLO TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69930 00/00/00 06/07/18 80.0 08410 [
15 2 F MEDINA IRIALIS MOHAUWK 10044 00/00/00 07/16/18 85.0 00240 0
16 G4 ¥ MARMOLEJOS MANUEL ) GREAT MEADOW 10060 00/00/00 07/16/18 75.0 08600 0
17 2 Y F ALVARADO GLORIA GREENE 10057 00/00/09 08/30/18 &5.0 00250 0
18 6 Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 10060 00700700 10/15/18 75.0 08698 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 31

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR RIVERVIEW (573 TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 2 Y GRANT BRIAN MOHAWK 10016 00/00/00 11/21/16 85.8 06780 [
2 l Y FROHH JOHN TEMPOR RIVERVIEW 10612 00/00/00 06726717 85.0 9038330 0
3 LI WOODALL JASON ’ TEMPOR UPSTATE 10044 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09340 0
* 4 4 Y DIBELE DANIEL TEMPOR UPSTATE 10043 00/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 03330 0
B 4 Y HILL ’ TRAVIS FIVE POINTS 10047 90/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09750 0
6 3 Y SMITH KEVIN WASHINGTON 10029 00700700 02/08/18 95.0 00140 0
7 3 Y CARR MICHAEL AUBURN 10030 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00340 0
8 5 ¥ BULLOCK JARRED TEMPOR UPSTATE 16028 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 00380 0
b4 2 Y GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 00430 0
10 2 Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE 10046 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00500 0
11 5 Y VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 00/00/00 07/16/18 92.5 0072¢ 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COHMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 32

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR SHAWANGUNK £68) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1l Y MALAVE FRANCISCO WALLKILL is020 00/00/00 02/07/11 95.0 01780 0
2 1 ¥ ROHL RALPH GREEN HAVEN 10044 00/00/00 087/11/16 85.0 94860 0
*W 3 2 Y F BARRETT LOLITA LIVINGSTON 16021 a0/90/00 08/31/17 85.0 084460 0
%G 1 Y KATZ JUSTIN GREEN HAVEN 10022 00/00/00 10/26/17 &5.0 09170 0
5 5 ¥ F WHITING GAIL TEMPOR BEDFORD HILLS 10028 00/60/00 05/264/18 95.0 00150 0
6 5 DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68850 00/00/00 06/07/18 95.0 00670 0
7 7 ¥ GARCIA FRANCISCO GREAT MEADOW 10062 80/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00650 0
8 2 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA 10049 00/00-%6 88/30/18 75.0 00760 0
9 7 Y ULERID URIE ELMIRA 10052 00/00/¢0 08/30/18 75.0 00770 9
10 2 v ALVERIO ERNESTO ELMIRA 10054 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 0
11 3 Y F ORTEGACASQUETE ANDREA HMARCY 10062 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00860 0
12 E Y GIMENEZ MARID MARCY 10043 00/00/00 08/30/18 76.0 00900 0
13 1 TRINIDADCEDANO HAIRO GREENE 10053 06/00/00 10/15/18 85.0 00260 0
14 G Y DIAZ PEDRO GREENE 10059 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00830 0
15 s SANTIAGO SAMMY MARLCY 10044 00/00/00 . 10/15/18 75.0 00840 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT



11/01/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 33

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR SING SING (07) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
DRDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 REID MICHAEL TEHPOR SING SING 12601 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.6 00270 0
2 I SANCHEZ ISRAEL TEMPOR SING SING 10052 00/00/00 05/26/18 95.0 006130 o
3 1 ¥ MONTGOMERY DARRYL TEMPOR SULLIVAN 10016 00/00/00 05/26/18 95.¢ 00550 0
4 5 ¥ ONTANEDA JANCARLO TEMPOR TRAINING ACAPEM 692936 00/00/00 06/07/18 §0.0 00410 0
B 2 GONZALEZ ORELANDO SULLIVAN 10037 00/00/00 07/16/18 &0.0 00560 0
6 1 Y MARMOLEJOS MANUEL GREAT MEADOW 10060 00/00/00 07/16/18 75.0 00600 0
7 I § GARCTA FRANCISCO GREAT MEADOW 10862 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00650 0
8 1Y MARTINEZ WILSON GREAT MEADOW 10861 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.06 00680 0
9 E Y F RIVERA MARIA ELMIRA 10051 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00730 0
10 1 Y ULERIOD URI ELMIRA 10052 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00770 0
11 1 Y RAMIREZ MARTIN ELMIRA 10053 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00300 0
* 12 2 Y MERCADO LUIS SULLIVAN 10036 00700700 08/30/18 75.0 00850 0
13 1 Y GUZNMAN GABRIEL SOUTHPORT 10039 - 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00880 g
14 1

F LOPEZ MARIBEL GREAT MEADOW 16066 00/00/00 10/15/18 70.0 00970

END OF FACILITY REPORT




11/81/18 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PAGE 324

SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR SULLIVAN (62) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCo * BATCH
*W 1 5 Y F BARRETT LOLITA LIVINGSTON 10021 o00/00/00 08/31/17 & : 0
2 2 DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68850 00/00/00 06/07/18 Gi L0 0
3 &8 Y GARCIA - FRANCISCO GREAT MEADOW 10862 08700700 08/30/18 75.0 uuesd 0
G 8 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA looa9 00/00/00 08/36/18 75.0 04760 0
5 5 Y ULERIO URI ELMIRA 10052 068/00/00 08/30/18 7E.0 00770 0
6 4 Y ALVERIO ERNESTO ELMIRA 10054 06/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 1]
7 3 Y GIMENEZ MARIQ MARCY 10043 008/00/00 08/30/18 70.2 40900 14
8 7Y DIAZ PEDROQ GREENE 10059 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00830 i3
9 5 SANTIAGO SAMMY MARCY 10044 0000700 10/15/18 75.0 00840 g

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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GIBSON
HOOD
JOHNSON
MCTURNER
JORDAN
WHITING
PIMENTEL
MARTINEZ
MEDINA
RODRIGUEZ
MARMOLE.JOS
GARCIA
MARTINEZ
RIVERA
RAMIREZ
ALVERIO
MERCADO
ORTEGACASQUETE
GUZMAN
BENITEZ
LOPEZ

YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

WAITING LIST FOR

QRDERS
TG DATE

DONNA
JACQUELINE
SHIRLEY
JERHMAINE
ZIKIYA
GAIL

LUZ
MICHAEL
IRIALLS
MELODY
MANUEL
FRANCISCO
WILSON
MARTA
MARTIN
ERNESTO
LULS
ANDREA
GABRIEL

ALAN
MARIBEL

TACONIC

SCRUT

TEMPOR
TEHPGR
TEMPOR
TEMPOR
TEMPOR
TEMPOR

(28}

CURRENT
FACILITY
TRAINING ACADEM
TACONIC
TRAINING ACADEM
TACONIC

GREEN HAVEN
BEDFORD HILLS
FISHKILL
GREAT MEADOW
MOHAWK

GREENE

GREAT MEADOW
GREAT MEADOW
GREAT MEADOW
ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA
SULLIVAN
MARCY
SOUTHPORT
GREENE

GREAT MEADOW

END OF FACILITY REPORT

ITEM

69909
lo0022
£9906
10020
10038
10028
10070
10064
10044
10052
10660
10062
1086l
10051
10053
10054
10036
10042
10039
10060
10066

TITLE: SERGEANT

PAGE 35

REQUEST SENIORITY
DATE DATE
0g/00/00 01/23/17
08/00/00 01/23/17
00/00/00 06/26/17
0g/00/00 12/18/17
00/00/00 02/08/18
08/00/00 05/24/18
00/00/00 05/26/18
00/00/00 06/07/18
00/00/00 07/16/18
00/00/00 07/16/18
006/00/00 07/16/18
00/00/00 08/30/18
00/00/00 08/30/)8
00/00/00 08/36/18
00/00/00 08/306/18
00/00/00 08/30/18
08/00/00 08/30/18
00/00/00 08/30/18
00/00/00 08/30/18
00/06/00 10/15/18
00/086/06 10/15/18

95.0

30.¢

80.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0

75.0
70.0

SCRAM BATCH

06779
67130
08260
09410
80370
001590
60190
60440
40240
80400
00660
30659
806890
407390
003860
60820
00859
00860
00330
60690
00970
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SSRZ156 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR ULSTER (6l1) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
®W 1 3 Y F BARRETT LOLITA LIVINGSTON 10021 00/00/00 08/31/17 85.86 88440 0
2 1 DECKER RYNE TEHPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68850 00/00/00 06/07/18 95.0 60670 0
3 7Y F ALVARADC GLORTA GREENE 10657 00/00/00 08/30/18 85.0 00259 0
G 6 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA 10049 06/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00760 0
¥ 5 8 Y MERCABD LUTS SULLIVAN 10636 08/00/00 08/36/18 75.0 00859 0
6 5 Y F ORTEGACASQUETE ANDREA MARCY 10042 06/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00860 0
7 1Y GIMENEZ MARIO MARCY 100563 08/00/00 08/30/18 70.0 04900 0
8 3 TRINIDADCEDANO HAIRO GREENE 10053 06/00/00 10/15/18 85.0 00260 0
9 3 Y BENITEZ ALAN GREENE 10660 00/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 09690 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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SS5R315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR UPSTATE (84) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEH DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 4 Y GRANT BRIAN MOHAWK 10016 00/00/00 11/21/16 85.0 067806 0
2 6 Y F HWEINKAUF KAREN MARCY 10028 00s00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08700 0
3 1l Y DUNNING TREVOR TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68854 00/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08880 0
4 2 Y F TROMBLEY DAWN - TEMPOR FRANKLIN 10016 0070000 10/26/17 85.0 09020 0
5 B Y WOODALL JASON TEMPOR UPSTATE 10044 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09340 0
M 6 3 Y DIBBLE DANIEL TEMPOR UPSTATE 10043 00/00/00 12/18/717 85.0 08830 9
7 3 Y BULLOCK JARRED TEMPOR UPSTATE 10028 00/00/00 902/08/18 95.0 003860 0
8 G Y GRANGER JOSEPH FIVE POINTS 10037 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 084390 0
9 5 Y JARVIS JACOB GREAT MEADOW 10019 00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 00540 0
10 3 Y F REYNOLDS DONNA MID-STATE 10027 00/00/00 0B/24/18 95.0 00570 0
11 1 Y PEREZ ERNESTO GREAT MEADOW 10059 00/00/00 07/16/18 75.0 00610 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WALLKIEL (06) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAHME TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 LANZILLOTFI PETE DOWNSTATE 16039 00/00/00 86/09/16 85.0 04760 0
2 2 Y KATZ JUSTIN GREEN HAVEN 10022 0000700 10/26/17 85.0 09170 0
E & DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68856 00/00/00 06/07.:8 95,0 00670 ]
G 5 F RODRIGUEZ MELODY GREENE 10052 80/00/00 07/16/18 380.0 00400 0
5 8 Y F  ALVARADO’ GL.ORTA GREENE 10057 @0/00/00 08/30/18 85.0 00250 ]
& 8 Y MARTINEZ WILSON GREAT MEADOW 10061 080/00/00 O08/350/18 75.0 00680 0
7 2 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA 10049 @0/60/00 O08/30/18 75.0 00760 0
8 G Y ULERIO URI ELMIRA 10652 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00770 0
9 6 Y RAMIREZ MARTIN ELMIRA 10053 090/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 003800 0
10 2 Y ALVERIO ERNESTO ELMIRA 10054 o00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 0
¥W 11 7Y MERCADQ LUIS SULLIVAN 10036 00/00/060 08/30/18 75.0 00850 0
12 L | F ORTEGACASQUETE ANDREA MARCY 10042 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00860 0
13 6 Y GIMENEZ MARIO MARCY 10043 00/00/060 08/30/18 7¢6.0 00900 0
14 2 TRINIDADCEDANO HAIRO GREENE 10053 00/00/60 10/15/18 85.0 00260 0
15 3 Y DIAZ PEDRO GREENE 10059 00/00/00 10/15/18 76.0 00830 0
16 2 SANTIAGO SAMMY MARCY 10044 060/00/00 10/15/18 75.0 00840 0

END OF FACILITY REPOURT
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SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WASHINGTON (é65) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT ~ REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y BOUBRIEAU PETER CLINTON 10847 00/00/90 01/22/09 90.0 07520 0
2 1 F KING MARILYN GREAT MEADOW 10063 00700700 08/30/18 75.0 00670 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WATERTOWN (03) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME 0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 I DIBBLE SAM CAPE VINCENT 10014 0070000 06/26/17 &5.0 08250 0
2 1 HESS TIMOTHY AUBURN 10020 00/00/00 06/26/17 85.0 08280 0
3 1 Y FLANSBURG JOSHUA MARCY 10015 o09/00/00 068/31/17 85.0 08570 0
4 1 Y BERGHORN KEVIN ELMIRA 10036 00/00/00 10/26/17 &5.0 07520 0
5 2 Y MARTIN ERIC AUBURN 10050 00/00/00 10/26/17 85.0 09120 0
6 2 Y HILL TRAVIS FIVE POINTS 10047 o0/00/00 12/18/17 85.0 09750 [
W 7 2 Y ROBERTS THOMAS TEMPOR GOUVERNEUR 10018 00/00/00 02/08/18 95.0 08100 0
8 1 Y HESS : DONALD MOHAWK 10037 00/00/00 02/05/18 95.0 08220 9
9 5 Y BARR JESSE MID-STATE 100G6é  00/00/00 05/24/18 95.0 008500 0
10 1Y VERNE MARK TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 69914 00/00/00 07/16/18 92.5 008720 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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SSR315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WENDE (43) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORBERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
1 1 Y RYBAK SCOTT TEMPOR WENDE 10013 00/00/00 01/23/17 85.0 07120 0
2 1 Y MELNICK JOSEPH ATTICA 10042 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 006410 0
3 2 Y FEARBY MARK GROVELAND 10034 00/00/00 07/16/18 92.5 00730 0
4 1 F  ROJASHURST FANNY COLLINS 10041 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00640 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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SSR315 * REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WOODBOURNE (14) TITLE: SERGEANT AFTER RE-RANK
ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
RANK PREF T SEX NAME T0 DATE SCRUT  FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
¥ 1 2 Y ROSADO BWAYNE TEMPOR OTISVILLE 10018 00/¢0/00 09/19/16 85.0 06480 0
X 2 4 Y F BARRETT LOLITA LIVINGSTON 10021 ©0/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08440 2
2 1 Y BURY ANDREW SULLIVAN 10031 09/00/00 08/31/17 85.0 08350 0
& 3 DECKER RYNE TEMPOR TRAINING ACADEM 68850 00/00/80 06/07/18 95.0 00670 0
E 7 PAULINO ABEL ELMIRA 10049 00/00/00 038/30/18 75.0 00760 0
6 6 Y ULERIO URI ELMIRA 10052 06/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00770 0
7 5 Y ALVERIQ ERNESTO ELMIRA 10054 00/00/00 08/30/18 75.0 00820 0
8 9 Y GIMENEZ MARID MARCY 10043 00/00/00 08/30/18 76.0 00900 0
9 6 SANTTAGOQ SAMMY MARCY 10044 00/00/00 10/15/13 75.0 00840 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
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S5R315 REASSIGNMENT WAITING LIST FOR WYOMING (66) TITLE: SERGEANT

RANK PREF T SEX NAME
1 2 Y KLATT
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ORDERS CURRENT REQUEST SENIORITY  TEST
TO DATE SCRUT FACILITY ITEM DATE DATE SCORE SCRAM BATCH
JAMES TEMPOR MWYOMING 10813 00/00/00 03/22/18 95.0 00420 0

END OF FACILITY REPORT
END OF REPORT







